N Invoice
GroundTruth
Exploration
Box 70, Dawson, YT YOB 1G0O
Phone (867) 993-2499 Date Invoice #
Fax: (867) 993-5201 7-Aug-21 10578
Due Terms
Invoice To: 21-Aug-21 Net 14
White Gold Corp WHT/REG
82 Richmond St E
Toronto, ON, M5C 1P1
Description Support & Logistics Proj Loc Service Amt Project Total Amount
Mgmt Fee
I 8% |
Diamond Drilling
Helicopter BET CE 5,642.50 451.40 6,093.90
Pad Building (BCR) BET CE 58,332.50 4,666.60 62,999.10
Drummed Fuel BET CE 23,221.93 1,857.75 25,079.68
BET CE S 87,196.93 $ 6,975.75 $ 94,172.68
GT Probe
Assay & Sample Shipping BZA KL 12,973.80 1,037.90 14,011.70
BZA KL $ 12,973.80 $ 1,037.90 $ 14,011.70
Soil Sampling
Assay & Sample Shipping HUN KL 5,650.75 452.06 6,102.81
HUN KL S 5,650.75 $ 452.06 $ 6,102.81
Diamond Drilling
Assay & Sample Shipping WHT WS 5,196.05 415.68 5,611.73
Pad Building (BCR) WHT WS 48,162.38 3,852.99 52,015.37
Supplies WHT WS 106.11 8.49 114.60
WHT ws $ 53,464.54 $ 4,277.16  $ 57,741.70
RAB Drilling
Helicopter WHT WS 1,982.50 158.60 2,141.10
WHT Wws S 1,982.50 $ 158.60 $ 2,141.10
Thistle Camp
Fixed Wing WHT WS 2,575.44 206.04 2,781.48
Equipment & Supplies WHT WS 7,455.48 596.44 8,051.92
Shipping & Expediting WHT WS 264.15 21.13 285.28
WHT ws $ 10,295.07 $ 82361 $ 11,118.68
**See attached for breakdown detail**
Totals I's 17156359 | 13725083 185,288.67
GST # 811084268 RT0001 GST 5% S 9,264.43
Deposit Applied S (46,322.17)
Thank you for your business! Total Due S 148,230.93




White Gold Corp

Date
BET-CE
2021-07-27
2021-07-27
2021-07-27
2021-07-27

2021-07-15
2021-07-15
2021-07-15

2021-07-22

BZA-KL

2021-07-23
2021-07-26
2021-07-26
2021-07-26

HUN-KL
2021-07-27

WHT-WS

2021-07-16
2021-07-29
2021-07-29
2021-07-29

2021-06-15
2021-06-15
2021-06-15
2021-06-15
2021-06-15
2021-06-15
2021-06-15
2021-06-15

2021-07-27

2021-07-27
2021-07-27
2021-07-27

2021-07-16
2021-07-16
2021-07-19
2021-07-19

Num

INO04772
INO04772
IN004772
IN004772

2021631
2021631
2021631

YTB017168124643

VANI399457
VANI399597
VANI399596
VANI399675

VANI400030

28140909
5590106
5590106
5590106

2021548
2021548
2021548
2021548
2021548
2021548
2021548
2021548

207435

IN004772
IN004772
IN004772

7761
7761
7721
7721

Source Name

Great Slave Helicopters 2018 Ltd
Great Slave Helicopters 2018 Ltd
Great Slave Helicopters 2018 Ltd
Great Slave Helicopters 2018 Ltd

Chief Isaac Inc AP
Chief Isaac Inc AP
Chief Isaac Inc AP

AFD Petroleum Ltd.

Bureau Veritas Commodities Canada Ltd.
Bureau Veritas Commodities Canada Ltd.
Bureau Veritas Commodities Canada Ltd.
Bureau Veritas Commodities Canada Ltd.

Bureau Veritas Commodities Canada Ltd.

Manitoulin Transport
ALS Canada Ltd.
ALS Canada Ltd.
ALS Canada Ltd.

Chief Isaac Inc AP
Chief Isaac Inc AP
Chief Isaac Inc AP
Chief Isaac Inc AP
Chief Isaac Inc AP
Chief Isaac Inc AP
Chief Isaac Inc AP
Chief Isaac Inc AP

Yukon Honda

Great Slave Helicopters 2018 Ltd
Great Slave Helicopters 2018 Ltd
Great Slave Helicopters 2018 Ltd

Great River Aviation
Great River Aviation
Great River Aviation
Great River Aviation

Memo

2021-07-27 / GS27766065 / Drill Crew Change-BETTY
2021-07-27 / GS27766065 / Fuel-BETTY

2021-07-27 / GS27766065 / Drill Move-BETTY
2021-07-27 / GS27766065 / Drill Crew Change-BETTY

Drill Pad construction at WGO-WHT-DDR-June 16-July 13, 2021 - Lead Hours
Drill Pad construction at WGO-WHT-DDR- June 16-July 13,2021-Helper Hours
Drill Pad construction at WGO-WHT-DDR- June 16-July 13, 2021 -Tool Baskets Hours

Bulk Fuel Heli for barge

Assay services for BZA210615-01-PROBE - 36 Samples

Assay services for BZA210615-03-PROBE - 124 Samples
Assay services for BZA210615-01-PROBE - 138 Samples
Assay services for BZA210615-02-PROBE - 115 Samples

Assay services for HUN210609- SOIL - 320 Samples

Shipping of Sample set. DC to ALS, Whitehorse, 1 Skid -91 sample bags

Assay services and charges for WHT-210622-01-DD - Certi. no. WH21162109 - Admin. Fee
Assay services and charges for WHT-210622-01-DD - Certi. no. WH21162109 - Weight charges
Assay services and charges for WHT-210622-01-DD - Certi. no. WH21162109 - 594 Samples

Drill pad construction at WGO-WHT - May 26-Jun.15,2021 - Lead Hours

Drill pad construction at WGO-WHT - May 26-Jun.15,2021 - Helper Hours

Drill pad construction at WGO-WHT - May 26-Jun.15,2021 - Tool Baskets Hours
Drill pad construction at WGO-WHT - May 26-Jun.15,2021 - Lead Hours

Drill pad construction at WGO-WHT - May 26-Jun.15,2021 - Helper Hours

Drill pad construction at WGO-WHT - May 26-Jun.15,2021 - Tool Baskets Hours
Truck Services

Accommodation - Hotel,Dawson City - May 26,2021

Parts for TSL core saw - wrench spark, handle wrench, park plug etc.

2021-07-27 / GS27766065 / Rab Drillers-MINNEAPOLIS
2021-07-27 / GS27766065 / Rab Drill Move-MINNEAPOLIS
2021-07-27 / GS27766065 / Pick-up Rab Drillers-MINNEAPOLIS

2021-07-16 / C206 / DC-TSL. Misc in. 2 pax Andrew and Matt Hamilton out
2021-07-16 / C206 / DC-TSL. Misc in. 2 pax Andrew and Matt Hamilton out - fuel
2021-07-19 / C172 / DC-TSL-DC 1 pax Madeline in, DDR samples out
2021-07-19 / C172 / DC-TSL-DC 1 pax Madeline in, DDR samples out - Fuel

Class

DIAMOND DRILLING
DIAMOND DRILLING
DIAMOND DRILLING
DIAMOND DRILLING

DIAMOND DRILLING
DIAMOND DRILLING
DIAMOND DRILLING

DIAMOND DRILLING

GT PROBE
GT PROBE
GT PROBE
GT PROBE

SOILS

DIAMOND DRILLING
DIAMOND DRILLING
DIAMOND DRILLING
DIAMOND DRILLING

DIAMOND DRILLING
DIAMOND DRILLING
DIAMOND DRILLING
DIAMOND DRILLING
DIAMOND DRILLING
DIAMOND DRILLING
DIAMOND DRILLING
DIAMOND DRILLING

DIAMOND DRILLING

RAB DRILLING
RAB DRILLING
RAB DRILLING

CAMP
CAMP
CAMP
CAMP

Amount

$1,220.00

$457.50
$2,592.50
$1,372.50

$21,637.50
$29,835.00
$6,860.00

$23,221.93

$1,130.20
$3,893.79
$4,331.01
$3,618.80

$5,650.75

$270.37
$30.53
$298.76
$4,596.39

$13,950.00
$24,180.00
$4,655.00
$1,500.00
$2,600.00
$490.00
$500.00
$287.38

$106.11

$610.00
$1,067.50
$305.00

$571.20
$114.24
$428.40

$90.72

$5,642.50

$58,332.50

$23,221.93

$12,973.80

$5,650.75

$5,196.05

$48,162.38

$106.11

$1,982.50



2021-07-25
2021-07-25
2021-07-26
2021-07-26

2021-07-14
2021-08-01
2021-08-01
2021-08-02

2021-07-15
2021-07-15
2021-07-16

7766
7766
7767
7767

652341515
26687
26761
26797

219581
219581
448064308

Great River Aviation
Great River Aviation
Great River Aviation
Great River Aviation

Northern Superior Mechanical
Total North Communications
Total North Communications
Total North Communications

Small's Expediting Services
Small's Expediting Services
Purolator

2021-07-05 / C206 / DA-TSL-DA - ViC Johnson (New Age) out. plus RAB samples
2021-07-05 / C206 / DA-TSL-DA - ViC Johnson (New Age) out. plus RAB samples - Fuel
2021-07-26 / C206 / DC-TSL-DC 2 pax in Sean P, Terry B. 1 pax and samples out. Ben Mc S Samples

2021-07-26 / C206 / DC-TSL-DC 2 pax in Sean P, Terry B. 1 pax and samples out. Ben McSSamples - ...

Camp supplies - 1 Sea Foam (gas engines), 1 wd40, 1 box shop rags
Total Explorer 2 - Rental - TSL Back Up Satellite Kit - for May 25, 2021
TSL Internet and Repeater Installation

Total Generation 2- data overage charge during month of July, 2021

July 07,2021 - Expediting services - Independent p/u, Tintina d/o - PO 6367
July 14,2021-Expediting services - Independent p/u, Tintina d/o - PO 6473
Shipping of generator from Winnipeg,MB to GT, WH

CAMP
CAMP
CAMP
CAMP

CAMP
CAMP
CAMP
CAMP

CAMP
CAMP
CAMP

$571.20
$114.24
$571.20
$114.24 $2,575.44

$65.98

$375.00

$6,054.00
$960.50  $7,455.48

$83.00
$83.00
$98.15 $264.15

$171,563.59 $171,563.59




