



Box 70, Dawson, YT Y0B 1G0 Phone (867) 993-2499 Fax: (867) 993-5201

Invoice To:
White Gold Corp
82 Richmond St E

Toronto, ON, M5C 1P1

Date	Invoice #			
7-Aug-21	10578			
Due	Terms			
21-Aug-21	Net 14			
	WHT/REG			

Description Support & Logistics	Proj Loc		Service Amt		Project		<b>Total Amount</b>	
					Mgmt Fee			
						8%		
Diamond Drilling								
Helicopter	BET	CE		5,642.50		451.40		6,093.90
Pad Building (BCR)	BET	CE		58,332.50		4,666.60		62,999.10
Drummed Fuel	BET	CE	_	23,221.93		1,857.75		25,079.68
OT Posts	BET	CE	\$	87,196.93	\$	6,975.75	\$	94,172.68
GT Probe	D74	121		42.072.00		4 027 00		44.044.70
Assay & Sample Shipping	BZA	KL	_	12,973.80	_	1,037.90	_	14,011.70
Soil Sampling	BZA	KL	\$	12,973.80	\$	1,037.90	\$	14,011.70
Assay & Sample Shipping	HUN	KL		5,650.75		452.06		6,102.81
, , , , , ,	HUN	KL	\$	5,650.75	\$	452.06	\$	6,102.81
Diamond Drilling				.,	•			-, -
Assay & Sample Shipping	WHT	WS		5,196.05		415.68		5,611.73
Pad Building (BCR)	WHT	WS		48,162.38		3,852.99		52,015.37
Supplies	WHT	WS		106.11		8.49		114.60
	WHT	ws	\$	53,464.54	\$	4,277.16	\$	57,741.70
RAB Drilling								
Helicopter	WHT	WS		1,982.50		158.60		2,141.10
	WHT	ws	\$	1,982.50	\$	158.60	\$	2,141.10
Thistle Camp								
Fixed Wing	WHT	WS		2,575.44		206.04		2,781.48
Equipment & Supplies	WHT	WS		7,455.48		596.44		8,051.92
Shipping & Expediting	WHT	WS		264.15		21.13		285.28
	WHT	ws	\$	10,295.07	\$	823.61	\$	11,118.68
	**See attached for breakdown detail**							
	Totals		\$	171,563.59	\$	13,725.08	\$	185,288.67
GST # 811084268 RT0001				GST	5%		\$	9,264.43
				Deposit A	Appl	ied	\$	(46,322.17
	Thank you for your business!			Total	Due		\$	148,230.93

White Gold Corp

White Gold Corp							
Date	Num	Source Name	Memo	Class	Amount		
BET-CE							
2021-07-27	IN004772	Great Slave Helicopters 2018 Ltd	2021-07-27 / GS27766065 / Drill Crew Change-BETTY	DIAMOND DRILLING	\$1,220.00		
2021-07-27	IN004772	Great Slave Helicopters 2018 Ltd	2021-07-27 / GS27766065 / Fuel-BETTY	DIAMOND DRILLING	\$457.50		
2021-07-27	IN004772	Great Slave Helicopters 2018 Ltd	2021-07-27 / GS27766065 / Drill Move-BETTY	DIAMOND DRILLING	\$2,592.50		
2021-07-27	IN004772	Great Slave Helicopters 2018 Ltd	2021-07-27 / GS27766065 / Drill Crew Change-BETTY	DIAMOND DRILLING	\$1,372.50	\$5,642.50	
2021-07-15	2021631	Chief Isaac Inc AP	Drill Pad construction at WGO-WHT-DDR-June 16-July 13, 2021 - Lead Hours	DIAMOND DRILLING	\$21,637.50		
2021-07-15	2021631	Chief Isaac Inc AP	Drill Pad construction at WGO-WHT-DDR- June 16-July 13,2021-Helper Hours	DIAMOND DRILLING	\$29,835.00		
2021-07-15	2021631	Chief Isaac Inc AP	Drill Pad construction at WGO-WHT-DDR- June 16-July 13, 2021 -Tool Baskets Hours	DIAMOND DRILLING	\$6,860.00	\$58,332.50	
2021-07-22	YTB017168124643	AFD Petroleum Ltd.	Bulk Fuel Heli for barge	DIAMOND DRILLING	\$23,221.93	\$23,221.93	
BZA-KL							
2021-07-23	VANI399457	Bureau Veritas Commodities Canada Ltd.	Assay services for BZA210615-01-PROBE - 36 Samples	GT PROBE	\$1,130.20		
2021-07-26	VANI399597	Bureau Veritas Commodities Canada Ltd.	Assay services for BZA210615-03-PROBE - 124 Samples	GT PROBE	\$3,893.79		
2021-07-26	VANI399596	Bureau Veritas Commodities Canada Ltd.	Assay services for BZA210615-01-PROBE - 138 Samples	GT PROBE	\$4,331.01		
2021-07-26	VANI399675	Bureau Veritas Commodities Canada Ltd.	Assay services for BZA210615-02-PROBE - 115 Samples	GT PROBE	\$3,618.80	\$12,973.80	
HUN-KL							
2021-07-27	VANI400030	Bureau Veritas Commodities Canada Ltd.	Assay services for HUN210609- SOIL - 320 Samples	SOILS	\$5,650.75	\$5,650.75	
WHT-WS							
2021-07-16	28140909	Manitoulin Transport	Shipping of Sample set. DC to ALS, Whitehorse, 1 Skid -91 sample bags	DIAMOND DRILLING	\$270.37		
2021-07-29	5590106	ALS Canada Ltd.	Assay services and charges for WHT-210622-01-DD - Certi. no. WH21162109 - Admin. Fee	DIAMOND DRILLING	\$30.53		
2021-07-29	5590106	ALS Canada Ltd.	Assay services and charges for WHT-210622-01-DD - Certi. no. WH21162109 - Weight charges	DIAMOND DRILLING	\$298.76		
2021-07-29	5590106	ALS Canada Ltd.	Assay services and charges for WHT-210622-01-DD - Certi. no. WH21162109 - 594 Samples	DIAMOND DRILLING	\$4,596.39	\$5,196.05	
2021-06-15	2021548	Chief Isaac Inc AP	Drill pad construction at WGO-WHT - May 26-Jun.15,2021 - Lead Hours	DIAMOND DRILLING	\$13,950.00		
2021-06-15	2021548	Chief Isaac Inc AP	Drill pad construction at WGO-WHT - May 26-Jun.15,2021 - Helper Hours	DIAMOND DRILLING	\$24,180.00		
2021-06-15	2021548	Chief Isaac Inc AP	Drill pad construction at WGO-WHT - May 26-Jun.15,2021 - Tool Baskets Hours	DIAMOND DRILLING	\$4,655.00		
2021-06-15	2021548	Chief Isaac Inc AP	Drill pad construction at WGO-WHT - May 26-Jun.15,2021 - Lead Hours	DIAMOND DRILLING	\$1,500.00		
2021-06-15	2021548	Chief Isaac Inc AP	Drill pad construction at WGO-WHT - May 26-Jun.15,2021 - Helper Hours	DIAMOND DRILLING	\$2,600.00		
2021-06-15	2021548	Chief Isaac Inc AP	Drill pad construction at WGO-WHT - May 26-Jun.15,2021 - Tool Baskets Hours	DIAMOND DRILLING	\$490.00		
2021-06-15	2021548	Chief Isaac Inc AP	Truck Services	DIAMOND DRILLING	\$500.00		
2021-06-15	2021548	Chief Isaac Inc AP	Accommodation - Hotel,Dawson City - May 26,2021	DIAMOND DRILLING	\$287.38	\$48,162.38	
2021-07-27	207435	Yukon Honda	Parts for TSL core saw - wrench spark, handle wrench, park plug etc.	DIAMOND DRILLING	\$106.11	\$106.11	
2021-07-27	IN004772	Great Slave Helicopters 2018 Ltd	2021-07-27 / GS27766065 / Rab Drillers-MINNEAPOLIS	RAB DRILLING	\$610.00		
2021-07-27	IN004772	Great Slave Helicopters 2018 Ltd	2021-07-27 / GS27766065 / Rab Drill Move-MINNEAPOLIS	RAB DRILLING	\$1,067.50		
2021-07-27	IN004772	Great Slave Helicopters 2018 Ltd	2021-07-27 / GS27766065 / Pick-up Rab Drillers-MINNEAPOLIS	RAB DRILLING	\$305.00	\$1,982.50	
2021-07-16	7761	Great River Aviation	2021-07-16 / C206 / DC-TSL. Misc in. 2 pax Andrew and Matt Hamilton out	CAMP	\$571.20		
2021-07-16	7761	Great River Aviation	2021-07-16 / C206 / DC-TSL. Misc in. 2 pax Andrew and Matt Hamilton out - fuel	CAMP	\$114.24		
2021-07-19	7721	Great River Aviation	2021-07-19 / C172 / DC-TSL-DC 1 pax Madeline in, DDR samples out	CAMP	\$428.40		
2021-07-19	7721	Great River Aviation	2021-07-19 / C172 / DC-TSL-DC 1 pax Madeline in, DDR samples out - Fuel	CAMP	\$90.72		

2021-07-25 2021-07-25 2021-07-26 2021-07-26	7766 7766 7767 7767	Great River Aviation Great River Aviation Great River Aviation Great River Aviation	2021-07-05 / C206 / DA-TSL-DA - ViC Johnson (New Age) out. plus RAB samples 2021-07-05 / C206 / DA-TSL-DA - ViC Johnson (New Age) out. plus RAB samples - Fuel 2021-07-26 / C206 / DC-TSL-DC 2 pax in Sean P, Terry B. 1 pax and samples out. Ben Mc S Samples 2021-07-26 / C206 / DC-TSL-DC 2 pax in Sean P, Terry B. 1 pax and samples out. Ben McSSamples	CAMP CAMP CAMP CAMP	\$571.20 \$114.24 \$571.20 \$114.24	\$2,575.44
2021-07-14 2021-08-01 2021-08-01 2021-08-02	652341515 26687 26761 26797	Northern Superior Mechanical Total North Communications Total North Communications Total North Communications	Camp supplies - 1 Sea Foam (gas engines), 1 wd40, 1 box shop rags Total Explorer 2 - Rental - TSL Back Up Satellite Kit - for May 25, 2021 TSL Internet and Repeater Installation Total Generation 2- data overage charge during month of July, 2021	CAMP CAMP CAMP CAMP	\$65.98 \$375.00 \$6,054.00 \$960.50	\$7,455.48
2021-07-15 2021-07-15 2021-07-16	219581 219581 448064308	Small's Expediting Services Small's Expediting Services Purolator	July 07,2021 - Expediting services - Independent p/u , Tintina d/o - PO 6367 July 14,2021-Expediting services - Independent p/u , Tintina d/o - PO 6473 Shipping of generator from Winnipeg,MB to GT, WH	CAMP CAMP CAMP	\$83.00 \$83.00 \$98.15 \$171,563.59	\$264.15 \$171,563.59